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Fri. May 29 - Sun. May 31 Director: Jo Donovan RSM
(2 Days - Fri. evening - Sun. lunchtime) Poetry Weekend
Enjoying and understanding Mary Oliver's poetry. Relating her to poets who influence her and contrast with her,
such as E. Dickenson, W. Whitman, R. Frost, Hopkins.

Tues. June 2 -Tues. June 9 Preached / Guided Retreat. Director: Brian O’Leary SJ

(6 Days) Theme: ‘The enterprise is exploration into God'. (christopher Fry)
A preached retreat in an atmosphere of silence. Guidance available but optional. A morning input will reflect on
aspects of Christian spirituality today and suggest approaches to prayer.

Thurs. June 11 -Thurs. June 18 Directed Retreat.  Directors: Brian McLoughlin CSSp
(6 Days) Margaret McDermott M. Aux
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Fri. June 19 - Mon. June 22 Lay Retreat. Directors: John Feehan
(3 Days: Fri. evening — Mon. lunchtime) Hugh O’Donnell SDB

Theme: ‘Meeting God in Creation’,

Wed. July 22 - Wed. July 29 FCJ founding experiences Retreat.

(6 Days)
For FCJs and FCJ Companions in Mission only.

Fri. July 31 - Fri. Aug 7 Preached Retreat. Director: Billy Cleary CSSp

(6 Days)
y Theme: ‘Hedge School of Hope -
Discerning the presence, power and love of the Holy Spirit who makes all things new’,

Mon. Aug. 10 - Mon. Aug. 17 Directed Retreat. Directors: Moya Hegarty OSU
(6 Days) Frank Downes OP
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Wed. Aug. 19 - Wed. Aug. 26 Directed Retreat. Directors: Marion Dooley FCJ
(6 Days) Fr. Joe Coghlin
Fri. Aug. 28 - Sun. Aug. 30 Dreams Weekend. Director: Mary Leahy FCJ

(2 Days - Fri. evening - Sun. lunchtime)

DREAMS - A Pathway to Inner Wholeness
Dreams, it is said, can provide inspiration that can be revealed to us in no other way.

LAITY, RELIGIOUS AND PRIESTS ARE WELCOME.
Retreats begin with 6pm meal on the Opening Evening and end after breakfast on the Closing Day.
Offering for Retreats €75 per day. Non - refundable deposit: €70.
(All cheques payable to - FC] Spanish Point).

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:
GERALDINE LENNON FCJ,

5 LAUREL HILL COURT, SUMMERVILLE AVE., LIMERICK.
Tel: 086-3423692 . Email: geraldinefcj@yahoo.ie
Faithful Companions of Jesus - RCN No. CRN 20013745,
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